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NOTIE ICATION 

Subject: Revised fee structure for various services offered by the 

JKBOSE to be effective from 01-04-2023. 

In pursuance to the decisions taken by the Finance committee of the 

JKBOSE from time to time in this regard and as approved by the authorities, it is 
hereby notified for the information of all the concerned that the Fee charged for 

various services offered by the JkBOSE has been revised as shown below, which 

shall be effective from 01-04-2023: 
S.No Secondary School Examination (Class 10th) 

For Regular candidates with 05 subjects 

) 
Rs.1070/ 
Rs.1270/ |Regular/ Private candidates with Adlitional subject(s) 5* 

For Private candidates /Re-appear/English only/ Completion/ Rs.1070/ 

| Additional /optional cases 
Higher Secondary Part I (11th Class) 

Regular candidates with 05 subjects 

Regular/Private Candidates with Additional Subject(s) 5+ 
Rs.1250/ 

i) Rs.1480/ 

ii) For Private candidates/Re-appear/English only/Completion cases/ Rs.1250/ 

Additional subject/s. 
Higher Secondary Part Il (12th Class) 

i)Regular candidates with 05 subjects 
Regular /Private candidates with Aclditional Subject(s) 05+ 

Rs.1250/ 
i) Rs.1480/ -

ii) For Private candidates/ Re-appear/ English only/ Completion R.1250/-
cases/Additional subject/s 

Diploma in Elementary Educaticn (D.E.ED) One year course 

i) Regular candidates Rs.1350/ 
For Private/Re-appear candidates 

Certificate Course in Physical Education Examlnation 
Rs.1350/ 

Regular candidates 
For Private / Re-appear candidates 

Rs.1145/. 

Rs.1145/ 



National Talent Search Examination Fee (NTSE) 

) Per candidate 
Schedule of Late Fee for Receipt of Admission Forms for Class 

Rs.230/ 

10th, 11th and 12th 

i) For 1 count of 10 days from the last date fixed. Rs.735/ 
ii) For 2 count of 10 days from the last date fixed. Rs.1890/ 

Diploma in Elementary Education (D.EI.Ed) Two Year Course 

i) Regular Candidates Rs.3180/-
i) Re-appear/Failure candidates Rs.3180/ 
ii) Late fee 1 count of 10 days from the last date fixed Rs.1020/-

iv) |Late fee 2 count of 10 days from the last date fixed Rs.2045/ 
v Late fee 3 count of 10 days from the last date fixed. Rs.3065/-

OtherTypes of Fees 

i) Registration Return fee for Class 9" per Candidate. Rs.610/-
i) Late fee for Registration for 1 count of 10 days per candidate Rs.70/ 

ii) Late fee for Registration for 2 count of 10 days per candidate Rs.80/ 
iv) Late fee for Registration for 3' count of 10 days per candidate Rs.95/ 

v Re-evaluation fee for class 10" per- script Rs.495/ 
vi) Re-evaluation fee for class 11" per- Script Rs.495/ 
vii) Re-evaluation fee for class 12" per- script Rs.495/ 
vii Re-evaluation fee for D.E.Ed (ETTC) for 1" and 2"" year per scripts Rs.610/ 

Fee for issuance of Photostat copies of Answer Scripts (Photo Rs.255/-ix) 
copies per script 

x) Communication of Result in Advance under Rules Rs.885/ 
Amendment in result(under rules) onaccount of omission, error by Rs.495/ xi 

a candidate. 

xii) Verification of the result particulars for admission to Higher Rs.220/ 

Course. 

xii) Renewal of Registration fee (per candidate) Rs.210/ 
Registration fee per candidate ( for private candidates) 

Eligibility fee per Candidate 

xiv) Rs.610/ 
xv) Rs.610/-

Fee for creation of a Special Exam Centre for theory under rules. Rs. 980/-

However, no fee shall be realised from the candidates of Leh, 

Kargil, Keran, Karnah and Gurez). 

Xvi) 

M 



Explanation:-Amount to be caiculated per candidate for constitution of a 

Special Centrethat fall short of the actual number of candidates per centre (thot is 75) 
For example if a special centre is sanctioned for 40 candidates. The amount to be | 

charged is 35x 980 =Rs.34,300/- and each condidate shall be required to pay additional | 

amount by (RS.34,300/40) = Rs. 857.5/, which shall be taken to the nearest multiple of 

ten that is Rs.860/-

xvii) Fee for conduct of Special practical Exams Rs.1080/-

xvii) Fee for changes of dates/ session (Morning/ Evening) of Practical 

Rs.220/ 
Fee for permission for private candidates to appear in practical Rs.390/-
Examination(per practical). 

Xix 
exams through a recognised institute. 

xx Fee for change of subject(s) under rules (per candidate) Rs.390/ 

Xxi) Fee for Marking of lien. Rs.210/ 
Xxii) Fee for review of UFM case(s) Rs.210/-

Xxii) Renewal Registration fee for D. El.Ed per candidate Rs.1280/-

Fee for Issuance of various Certificates: 

Fee for processing a case for correction in Name, Parentage, Caste Rs.1350/-

DOB etc 
i) 

Note: No fee shall be charged for issuance of revised Marks card /Diploma certificate 

after realisation of correction fee of Rs.1350/. However, candidates who fail to 

surrender their original certificates shall be charged fee under the tile Duplicote Marks 

card/ Qualification Certificate in addition to correction fee of Rs.1350/. 

i) Fee for issuance of duplicate Qualification certificate(s) Rs.1080/-
i) Fee for provisional Certificate Rs.390/-

iv) Fee for Date of Birth Certificate Rs.390/-
Fee for certificate indicating particulars Rs.390/-
Fee for Inter Board/University Migration Certificate 

Fee for Duplicate Inter Board/ University Migration Certificate 

vi Rs.495/ 
Rs.495/ 
Rs.390/ 

vi) 

vii) Fee for Inter School Migration Certificate 

ix) Fee for Duplicate Inter School Migration Certificate Rs.390/ 
x Fee for Duplicate Merit Certificate Rs.390/-

-

xi) Fee for Duplicate Marks, Registration, Admission Card Rs.295/ 
XIU) Fee for reservation of Examination fee Rs.295/-
xii) Fee for issuance of equivalence certificate within Country Rs.330/-

Xiv Fee for issuance of foreign equivalence certificate Rs.500/ 
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